

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2022

Rekha Sanjay Kharat ...Appellant  
Versus  
Sanjay Bapu Kharat And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Ranjane i/b Mr. Suresh Ramakant Padwal for the Appellant.

Mr. Prakash Mahadik, for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. We are informed that Mr. Padwal is in personal difficulty, hence, stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.