

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.102 OF 2022

Rekha Sanjay Kharat ...Appellant
Versus
Sanjay Bapu Kharat and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh R. Padwal for the Appellant.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn at 11:00 a.m.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time as he is not feeling well today.

2. At his request, stand over to 17th October 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.